

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

	2024-0)215	Version:	1	Name:	Install "NO OVERNIGHT PAR Oaklawn Ridge Lane in St. Ro	
Туре:	Ordina	ance			Status:	Public Hearing	
File created:	6/17/2	024			In control:	Parish Council	
On agenda:	7/8/20	24			Final action:		
Enactment date:					Yes		
Title:	Charle	es, be ame	nded by i	evisin	g Section 15-5,	ding that the Code of Ordinances Motor Vehicles and Traffic, of sa " signs along Oaklawn Ridge Lar	aid Code, to provide for
Sponsors:	Heath	er Skiba					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
6/17/2024	1 F	Parish Cou	ıncil				
6/17/2024	1 (Council Me	ember(s)		Int	roduced	
ORDINANCE	NO		ance o	f the	e Parish of	MAN, DISTRICT II St. Charles providing	that the Code of
			וכש פב		of St Ch	,	
	O 1: in		otor Ve n of	hicle "NO	s and Tra OVERNIO	arles, be amended by affic, of said Code, to	revising Section
THE ST. CHA SECTION I. ⁻ the adoption o	C 1: in R R LES Traffic	Ordinance 5-5, Monstallation Ridge Lar PARISH control	otor Ven of ne in St. COUNG	ehicle "NO Rose CIL F ave	es and Tra OVERNIC E. IEREBY OR	arles, be amended by affic, of said Code, to GHT PARKING" signs	revising Section provide for the along Oaklawn

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _____ day of _____, 2024, to become

effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

File #: 2024-0215, Version: 1	
2024-0215 NO OVERNIGHT PARKING-Oaklawn Ridge Lane.doc	
CHAIRMAN:	
SECRETARY:	
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED:DISAPPROVED:	
PARISH PRESIDENT:	
RETD/SECRETARY:	<u> </u>
AT: RECD BY:	